
Sunday 8:00 AM Usher Schedule – 2026    St. Paul Lutheran Church     12.10.2025 TMW    

Thomas Walkenhorst, Director of Worship    thomasw@stpaulfalls.com    

Arrive 20 - 30 minutes prior to service.  If unable to serve on a specific date, please find a replacement. 

Traditional / Divine Service 3rd & 5th 
Communion every Sunday 

Service Dates 
(Sundays) 

E-mail Phone 

Team 1 Jan 25 
Feb 22 

Mar 4 Lent 2, Mar 22 
Apr 19 
May 17 
Jun 14 
July 12 
Aug 9 
Sept 6 
 Oct 4 

Nov 1, Nov 29 
Dec 27 

  

Cook, Daisy (1) ndcook@excel.net 920-467-3561 

Cook, Norman (1)        Co-Capt SEE ABOVE 920-467-3567 

Nicholson, Jim (1) jim.j.nicholson@gmail.com 920-467-1341 

Roehrborn, Rick (1)           Capt sharon.roehrborn@gmail.com  920-627-5803 

Roehrborn, Sharon (1) SEE ABOVE 920-627-5802 

TenPas, Paul Jr (1) pmtenpas@gmail.com 920-400-2397 

   

Special Services: 
Lent 2   Wed Mar 4    
7:15 PM 

 
 

 

Team 2 Jan 4 
Feb 1, Feb 18 Ash Wed 

Mar 1, Mar 29 
Apr 26 
May 24 
Jun 21 
July 19 
Aug 16 
Sept 13 
Oct 11 
Nov 8 
Dec 6 

  

Billmann, Jim (2)          jimbillmann@charter.net 920-467-6595 

Fasse, Jim (2)                     Capt jfasse@charter.net 920-918-0022 

Schmidtke, Jasen (2)   Co-Capt suzyq6931@gmail.com 920-912-1263 

Ten Pas, Brad (2) btenpas1@gmail.com  920-207-0070 

Wimmler, Collin (2) cewimmler@gmail.com 920-838-2644 

   

Special Services: 
Ash Wed   Feb 18    
7:15 PM 

  

Team 3 Jan 11 
Feb 8 
Mar 8 

Apr 5 EASTER 
May 3, May 31 

June 28 
July 26 
Aug 23 
Sept 20 
Oct 18 
Nov 15 

Dec 13, Dec 24 C EVE 

  

Belsky, Linda (3) linda.belsky@gmail.com 920-918-8516 

Bender, Jeff (3) jbender1@charter.net 920-226-1602 

Bender, Scott (3) scott.lueckeroofing@gmail.com  920-207-2274 

Dankwardt, Jan (3) jan.dankwardt@yahoo.com 262-505-3205 
Dassow, Cindy (3) tripleddd1018@gmail.com 920-980-0589 

Dassow, Dave (3)   Capt SEE ABOVE 920-980-1481 

Weber, Jim (3)   Co-Capt jjweber47@yahoo.com 920-946-6703 

   

   

Special Services: 
C Eve   Thurs Dec 24    
1:00 PM 

  

Team 4 Jan 18 
Feb 15 
Mar 15 
Apr 12 
May 10 
June 7 
July 5 

Aug 2, Aug 30 
Sept 27 
Oct 25 
Nov 22 

Dec 20, Dec 24 C Eve 

  

Holden, Mike (4)               Capt holdenmach@outlook.com 920-980-2321 

Kvindlog, Jim (4) jkvindlog@wi.rr.com 920-528-8420 

Muehlbauer, Nadine (4) CoCapt nadine.a.muehlbauer@gmail.com 920-467-0317 

Tauschek, Joel (4) jj.jt@live.com  920-254-2466 

   

Special Services: 
C Eve   Thurs Dec 24   
5:00 PM 
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